Motion Type:
Rotary
Usage Grade:
Output:
Max Resolution:
    Industrial
Incremental
1,000,000 counts/rev.

(800) 759-1844, (518) 272-6300, fax (518) 274-0336,
Online at www.gurley.com, e-mail: info@gurley.com
Ordering Information
MODEL    SHAFT    LINES    IND    V   OUT    INTERP    BASE    TEMP    CAB   EXIT    CONN    DIA    SPEC
MODEL
 R158  standard
SHAFT - Shaft type
 S Solid shaft
LINES - Disc line count
00100, 00120, 00200, 00250, 00256,
00300, 00360, 00400, 00500, 00512,
00600, 00800, 00900, 01000, 01024,
01200, 01250, 01800, 02000, 02048,
02500, 02540, 03000, 03600, 04096,
04500, 05000
 Consult factory for other line counts.
IND - Index format
 F Full cycle (M and P output)
 Q Quarter cycle gated (L output)
V - Input voltage
 5 5 volts dc
 R 10-30 volts dc (w/OUT = L or H)
OUT - Output format
 H HTL (high logic
 M   buffered sinusoids differential
 L RS-422 Differential line driver
 P photodiode sinusoids
INTERP - Interpolation factor
 01  OUT = M, P
 01, 02, 03, 05, 08, 10, 12, 16, 25, 50 X
square waves, OUT = L
BASE -  Base
 A Synchro/face mount
 B Synchro/face mount
 C Heavy duty, synchro/face mount
 D Heavy duty, square flange
TEMP – Temperature
 N 0 to 70 Celsius
 T  -40 to 100 Celsius (limited to 50,000
 cycles/rev)
CAB -   Cable length, inches
18   Standard
EXIT –  Cable exit or connector location
 T  Top
 S  Side
CONN - Connector
 P Pigtails (no connector)
 Q DA-15P
 R DE-15P
 S DE-9P
DIA - Shaft diameter
 05M  5 mm – (Base code B only)
 06M  6 mm – (Base code A only)
 10M  10 mm – (Base codes C & D only)
 04E  1/4" – (Base code A only)
 06E  3/8” – (Base codes C & D only)
SPEC - Special features
 X Issued at time of order to cover special
customer requirements
 N No special features
WARRANTY
Gurley Precision Instruments offers a limited warranty against defects in material and workmanship for a period